Other Foreign Liabilities  800,490,754 – – – – – – –  459,955,000  1,260,445,754

Other  248,714,938 – – – – – – –  95,081  248,810,019

Total Foreign Currency Financial Liabilities 1,103,319,045 – 4,581,300 397 967,325,211 42 – – 504,416,681 2,579,642,676

Proportion 42.77% 0.00% 0.18% 0.00% 37.50% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 19.55% 100%

Net Foreign Currency Exposure (464,164,014) 746,105 (4,549,171) 4,892,179  (701,986,007) 2,429,515 1,777,619 2,436,400  273,141,489 (885,275,885)

Notes to the Financial StatementsNotes to the Financial Statements

Operational Insights Operational Insights Financial Statements Financial Statements Supplementary Information Supplementary Information

Central Bank of Sri Lanka | Financial Statements and Operations 2024Central Bank of Sri Lanka | Financial Statements and Operations 2024 181180

Sensitivity Analysis
A reasonably possible strengthening (weakening) of the above currencies against the Sri Lanka Rupee as at 31 December
would have affected the measurement of financial instruments denominated in a foreign currency and affected the profit
or loss by the amounts shown below.

31 December 2024  Profit or Loss

 Strengthening
Rs. ’000

 Weakening
Rs. ’000

 USD (5% movement) (27,666,135) 27,666,135

 EUR (5% movement) (9,525,600) 9,525,600

 JPY (5% movement) (8,674,920) 8,674,920

 GBP (5% movement) 4,078,678 (4,078,678)

 SDR (5% movement) (31,177,060) 31,177,060

 AUD (5% movement) 8,920,882 (8,920,882)

31 December 2023  Profit or Loss

 Strengthening
Rs. ’000

 Weakening
Rs. ’000

 USD (5% movement)  (23,208,201)  23,208,201

 EUR (5% movement)  37,305  (37,305)

 JPY (5% movement)  (227,459)  227,459

 GBP (5% movement)  244,609  (244,609)

 SDR (5% movement)  (35,099,300)  35,099,300

 AUD (5% movement)  121,476  (121,476)

Cash and Cash Equivalents include the foreign transactions entered into for buying and selling of various currencies of
which the trade dates have been occurred in the current financial year and value dates to be fallen in the next financial
year. Those transactions were as follows:

As at 31 December 2023 Sri Lanka
Rupees

United States
Dollars

Japanese
Yen

Purchases – 468,490,917 178,831,219

Sales (453,174,711) (174,329,665) –

The following significant exchange rates have been applied by the Bank.

Currency Average Rate Year-end Spot Rate

2024
Rs. ’000

2023
Rs. ’000

2024
Rs. ’000